
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004183-2024 

Contract

Predator proof fencing, Lower Lough Erne, N.
Ireland_November 2023

RSPB Northern Ireland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004183

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041611  

Published 8 February 2024, 11:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RSPB Northern Ireland

Belfast

Email

central.procurement@rspb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004183-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004183-2024
mailto:central.procurement@rspb.org.uk


Page 2 to 12

www.rspb.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1634
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Predator proof fencing, Lower Lough Erne, N. Ireland_November 2023

Reference number

RSPB/LLE/2023/02

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45342000 - Erection of fencing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.rspb.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345


Page 3 to 12

II.1.4) Short description

Removal of approx. 4360m of old fencing and erection of approx. 3900m of new fencing.
New fencing to be combination-style electric fencing with wooden posts. This tender can be
awarded in lots for each island or as a whole.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £168,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lusty More island

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45342000 - Erection of fencing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Lower Lough Erne

Fermanagh

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 12

See attached docuement

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Experience / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

LIFE19 NAT/UK/000844

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

White Island North

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45342000 - Erection of fencing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 12

Lower Lough Erne, Fermanagh, NI

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See attached document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Experience / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

LIFE19 NAT/UK/000844

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Muckintosh Island

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45342000 - Erection of fencing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 12

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Lower Lough Erne, Fermanagh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See attached document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Experience / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

LIFE19 NAT/UK/000844



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032774

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lusty More island

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/032774-2023


Page 8 to 12

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M J Higgins Contracting ltd

618 Sligo Road, Belcoo East

Belcoo

BT93 5FN

Telephone

+44 7980608571

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £168,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

White Island North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M J Higgins Contracting ltd

618 Sligo Road, Belcoo East

Belcoo

BT93 5FN



Page 10 to 12

Telephone

+44 7980608571

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £168,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Muckintosh Island

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M J Higgins Contracting ltd

618 Sligo Road, Belcoo East

Belcoo

BT93 5FN

Telephone

+44 7980608571

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £168,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:757698)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T10:21:16+0100
	TCPDF




